
Prince of Peace Staff 

Pastor Chad Brekke– Senior Pastor    chadb@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Natalia Terfa—Associate Pastor     nataliat@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Lynell Keller—Office Administrator     lynellk@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Wayne Boike - Business Administrator    wayneb@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Katie Rykal—Director of Children and Family Ministry  katier@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Brent Haglund—Director of Youth and Family Ministry  brenth@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Nate Bergengren—Director of Worship, Arts and Media  nateb@princeofpeacechurch.org  

Melissa Schmidt—Nursery Coordinator    pop@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Heather Zemien—Nursery Coordinator    pop@princeofpeacechurch.org 

John Myszkowski—Senior Choir & Bell Choir Director  johnm@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Terry Gronli—Coordinator of Music     pop@princeofpeacechurch.org 

Alys Nelson—Organist      alysn@princeofpeacechurch.org  

 

2017  Congregational Council 

Allan Grant—President      aggrant@hotmail.com 

Lynn Anderson - Vice President     lynn.bohm@wellsfargo.com 

Julia Sevald—Treasurer      jmsevald@gmail.com 

Melissa Johnson—Secretary     melissaj727@hotmail.com 

Richard Habstritt—Out Reach     richardjhab@gmail.com 

Linda Forkey-Congregational Care     lindaforkey@gmail.com 

Dale Emter —Sunday Morning Experience    demter@embarqmail.com 

Jeff Hanson—Property      jeffandjeannehanson@comcast.net  

Scott Reitz—Spiritship      sreitz2003@yahoo.com 

Mike Isenberg—Community Life     misenberg13@yahoo.com 

Rachel Follestad - Youth Ministries     brenth@princeofpeacechurch.org  

Cole Antilla - Youth Ministries     brenth@princeofpeacechurch.org  
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Brooklyn Park, MN  55428 

Phone 763-560-8958 

Fax     763-560-5623 

www.princeofpeacechurch.org 
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